# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7129137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506972772	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZENUITY AB	11/16/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENUITY AB	
Street Address:	KONSERT STRATEGY & IP	
Internal Address:	ARVID WALLGRENS BACKE 20	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	413 46	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16428127
Application Number:	16444221
Application Number:	16455965
Application Number:	16556508
Application Number:	16556455
Application Number:	16670442
Application Number:	16800160
Application Number:	16823531
Application Number:	16891530
Application Number:	16905379
Application Number:	16998283

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5619622100

**Email:** amherrman@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP

**Address Line 1:** 1875 NW CORPORATE BLVD.

PATENT

507082301 REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0600

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431-8561

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G8125-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ

SIGNATURE: /Gregory M. Lefkowitz/

**DATE SIGNED:** 01/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=G8125-00001\_EPASCoverLetter#page1.tif

source=G8125-00001\_EPASCoverLetter#page2.tif

source=G8125-00001\_ZenuityAddressChange#page1.tif

 $source = G8125\text{-}00001\_Zenuity Address Change \# page 2.tif$ 

source=G8125-00001\_ZenuityAddressChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0601

NEW YORK LONDON SINGAPORE PHILADELPHIA CHICAGO WASHINGTON, DC SAN FRANCISCO SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO LOS ANGELES TAIWAN BOSTON HOUSTON AUSTIN HANOI HO CHI MINH CITY



FIRM and AFFILIATE OFFICES

GREGORY M. LEFKOWITZ DIRECT DIAL: +1 561 962 2110 PERSONAL FAX: +1 561 634 2161 E-MAIL: gmlefkowitz@duanemorris.com

www.duanemorris.com

SHANGHAI
ATLANTA
BALTIMORE
WILMINGTON
MIAMI
BOCA RATON
PITTSBURGH
NEWARK
LAS VEGAS
CHERRY HILL
LAKE TAHOE
MYANMAR
OMAN
A GCC REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
OF DUANE MORRIS

ALLIANCES IN MEXICO AND SRI LANKA

January 19, 2022

# SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY VIA EPAS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Re: Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

(Change of Address for ZENUITY AB)

**Document ID: 506972772** 

Access Code: R5LLC3GOJALZ2DQ

Dear Assignment Recordation Branch:

We would like to update the address for Assignee ZENUITY AB in several patents and/or patent applications. In order to effect change, we have submitted herewith a three page document.

The first page is a letter from the Swedish Companies Registration Office, which is the Swedish governmental agency that deals with the registration of new Swedish companies and registration changes for existing Swedish companies. This letters indicates the old and new addresses for ZENUITY AB, and is signed and dated by an officer of the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

Pages 2 and 3 are the e-Certificate of Registration of the new address.

Page 1 supports the e-Certificate of Registration, and meets the USPTO requirements to provide the old and new address, as well as, a date and signature.

DUANE MORRIS LLP



January 19, 2022 Page 2

We provide this herein letter for clarification purposes. We respectfully request acceptance of these documents and a Notice of Recordation of the address change.

Please contact me or my Paralegal, Audrey M. Herrman, 561-962-2120, with any questions.

Sincerely yours,

**DUANE MORRIS LLP** 

/Gregory M. Lefkowitz/

Gregory M. Lefkowitz

GML/amh Enclosure



Swedish Companies Registration Office

SE-851-81 Sundstall, Sweden Visiting address: Supervägen 21 +46-771-670-670, bolagsverhet.se

Business name:



Registration number: 559073-6871

Date of registration: 24 August 2016

Address: Konsert Strategy & IP

Arvid Wallgrens backe 20 413 46 GÖTEBORG

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

ZENUITY AB

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket (the Swedish Companies Registration Office) show the following address changes for the above company as from 6 July 2017:

Date of registration	$\underline{\text{Address}}$
----------------------	------------------------------

6 July 2017 Lindholmspiren 2 (OLD ADDRESS)

417 56 GÖTEBORG

16 November 2020 Konsert Strategy & IP

Arvid Wallgrens backe 20

413 46 GÖTEBORG

(NEW ADDRESS)

The address at the bottom of the list is the present address of the company.

Sundsvall, 29 September 2021

Ex officio

Malin Bergenhem

PATENT REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0604



# e-Certificate of registration

#### LIMITED COMPANY

Registration number 559073~6871	
Date of registration of the company	Easte of registration of current name
2016-08-24	2016-12-07
Document created on	5,9de
2021-08-25 12:56	1 (2)

Registration number:

559073-6871

Business name:

ZENUITY AB

Address:

Konsert Strategy & IP Arvid Wallgrens backe 20

413 46 GÖTEBORG

Registered office:

Göteborg

Note:

~

KESYERK

The company is registered as a private limited company.

# THE COMPANY WAS FORMED

2016-07-11

SHARE CAPITAL

Share capital...: SEK

Maz..... SEK

Number of shares:

500,000 500,000 500,000

500,000

500,000

# BOARD MEMBER, CHAIR OF THE BOARD

641014-0187 Rankin, Christine Elizabeth, c/c Veoneer, Bok 13089, 103 02 STOCKHOLM

#### BOARD MEMBERS

770928-8935 Arvidsson, Par Magnus Lennart, Lilla Toftavägen 1 A, 429 31 KULLAVIK

740176-0240 Reidenvall, Pernilla Maria, Karingbergsgatán 8, 426 76 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

901108-2311 Syamberg, Carl Jacob, c/o Veoneer, Box 13089, 103 02 STOCKHOLM

# AUDITORS

556053-5873 Ernst & Young Aktiebolag, Box 7850, 103 99 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 620807-7179

#### PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

620807-7179 Nilsson, Pär Thomas, C/O Ernst & Young AB, 401 82 GOTEBORG

PATENT REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0605

# e-Certificate of registration

#### LIMITED COMPANY

Registration number	
Date of registration of the company	Date of registration of current name
Document created on	Page
2021-08-25 12:56	2 (2)

#### SIGNATORY POWER

The board of directors is entitled to sign.
Signatory power by any one of
Rankin, Christine Elizabeth
Svanberg, Carl Jacob
in combination with any one of
Arvidsson, Pär Magnus Lennart
Heidenvall, Pernilla Maria

#### ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

Date of the latest change: 2020-07-01

#### FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231
Latest annual report submitted covers financial
period 20200101-20201231

#### DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS BUSINESS NAMES

2016-12-07 ZENUITY ÄB 2016-11-08 Addfreetime AB 2016-08-24 Goldcup (1833) AB

The above information is an extract from the Trade and Industry Register Bologoverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office.

Bolagsverket 851 81 Sundsvall 0771-670 670 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se www.bolagsverket.se

> PATENT REEL: 058777 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 11/11/2021

D1a-8828177